January 2007   Rev 3 1/9
LNBTVSx-22xx
Lightning protection for LNB power supply
Features
■ 3 kV, 4 kV and 6 kV protection (8/20 µs)
■ Axial & SMD package
■ Unidirectional and low VF
(VF = 1.2 V at IF = 3 A)

device is compatible with industry standard
mounting processes.
Order Code
Part number Marking
LNBTVS3-220 LNBTVS3-220
LNBTVS3-220U LC
LNBTVS4-220 LNBTVS4-220
LNBTVS4-220S LAA
LNBTVS4-221 LNBTVS4-221
LNBTVS4-221S LAB
LNBTVS4-222S LAC
LNBTVS6-220S LBA
LNBTVS6-221S LBB
DO-201 SMB SMC
K
A
K

lete Product(
s)
LNBTVSx-22xx Ordering information scheme
 5/9
3 Ordering information scheme
LNB TVS    x    -  22    xx
Low noise block regulator
Transient voltage suppressor
Lightning surge level
V
V
Package
3 = 3 kV
4 = 4 kV
6 = 6 kV
22 = 22 V
0 = 35 V
1 = 32 V
2 = 30 V
U = SMB
S = SMC
Blank = DO201
BR
CL
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Package information LNBTVSx-22xx
6/9
4 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL 94, V0
Figure 3. SMC footprint (dimensions in mm)
Table 5. SMC package dimensions
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A1 1.90 2.45 0.075 0.096
A2 0.05 0.20 0.002 0.008
b 2.90 3.2 0.114 0.126
c 0.15 0.41 0.006 0.016
E 7.75 8.15 0.305 0.321
E1 6.60 7.15 0.260 0.281
E2 4.40 4.70 0.173 0.185
D 5.55 6.25 0.218 0.246
L 0.75 1.60 0.030 0.063
E
C

lete Product(
s)
Ordering information LNBTVSx-22xx
8/9
5 Ordering information
6 Revision history
Part number Marking Package Weight Base qty
Delivery
mode
LNBTVS3-220 LNBTVS3-220 DO-201 0.83 600 Amopack
LNBTVS3-220U LC SMB 0.107 2500 Tape and reel
LNBTVS4-220 LNBTVS4-220 DO-201 0.83 600 Amopack
LNBTVS4-220S LAA SMC 0.245 2500 Tape and reel
LNBTVS4-221 LNBTVS4-221 DO-201 0.83 600 Amopack
LNBTVS4-221S LAB SMC 0.245 2500 Tape and reel
LNBTVS4-222S LAC SMC 0.245 2500 Tape and reel
LNBTVS6-220S LBA SMC 0.245 2500 Tape and reel
LNBTVS6-221S LBB SMC 0.245 2500 Tape and reel
Date Revision Changes
30-Sep-2005 1 First release
10-Apr-2006 2
Reformatted to current standard. Corrected peak pulse power